Ethnic Makeup of Vermont from the Census 2000 Summary Tables

FIRST ANCESTRY
Vermont 2000 Population: 588,067
Total VT Responses

French & French Canadian 129,144

English 91,110
Irish 66,843
United States or American 44 564
German 38,527
Italian 31,127
Scottish 18,342
Polish 16,693
Scotch-lIrish 7,299
Swedish 5,392
Russian 4,895
Dutch 4,342
Canadian 4,221
Welsh 3,274
Yugoslavian 3,212
Norwegian 3,182
European 2,861
British 2,649
Finnish 2,166
Hungarian 2,014
Lithuanian 1,480
Danish 1,462
Greek 1,214
Arab: 1,147
Portuguese 1,088
Lebanese 973
Subsaharan African: 887
Swiss 851
African 830
Ukrainian 795
Austrian 713
Czechoslovakian 703
Czech 671
Eastern European 583
Armenian 524
Northern European 452
Scandinavian 414
Australian 202
Latvian 200
Serbian 193
Syrian 174
Romanian 143
Icelander 140

498,515 % Resp.
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SECOND ANCESTRY
Vermont 2000 Population:

Total VT Responses

Irish
English

French & French Canadian

German
Scottish
Italian

Polish

Dutch
Scotch-Irish
Swedish
Russian
Welsh
Finnish
Norwegian
Hungarian
Canadian
Czechoslovakian
Danish
Czech
Austrian
Portuguese
Ukrainian
Swiss

Greek

British

Arab:
Lebanese
Belgian
Icelander
Subsaharan African:
Celtic
Lithuanian
Romanian
African
Slovak
Yugoslavian
Luxemburger
Scandinavian
Australian
South African
Slavic
Turkish
Latvian

588,067
187,620 % Resp.

38,211
33,566
32,488
21,156
10,504
10,168
7,557
5,256
4,754
3,629
2,267
2,205
1,737
1,634
1,623
1,153
842
731
709
659
659
648
624
566
431
389
345
324
305
285
277
272
230
223
213
164
135
105

76

62

55
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0.4%
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Albanian
Belgian
Estonian
Slavic
Maltese
Slovak
Ghanian
Basque
Turkish
Brazilian

129
124
112
97
85
63
57
56
50
46

0.0%
0.0%
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0.0%
0.0%

West Indian

Dutch West Indian
Pennsylvania German
Serbian

European

Syrian

Acadian/Cajun
Afghan

Albanian

Alsatian

49
49
48
48

44
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