Ethnic Makeup of Vermont from the Census 2000 Summary Tables

FIRST ANCESTRY			SECOND ANCESTRY			
Vermont 2000 Population:	588,067		Vermont 2000 Population:	588,067	588,067	
Total VT Responses	498,515 % Resp.		Total VT Responses	187,620 % Resp.		
French & French Canadian	129,144	25.9%	Irish	38,211	20.4%	
English	91,110	18.3%	English	33,566	17.9%	
Irish	66,843	13.4%	French & French Canadian	32,488	17.3%	
United States or American	44,564	8.9%	German	21,156	11.3%	
German	38,527	7.7%	Scottish	10,504	5.6%	
Italian	31,127	6.2%	Italian	10,168	5.4%	
Scottish	18,342	3.7%	Polish	7,557	4.0%	
Polish	16,693	3.3%	Dutch	5,256	2.8%	
Scotch-Irish	7,299	1.5%	Scotch-Irish	4,754	2.5%	
Swedish	5,392	1.1%	Swedish	3,629	1.9%	
Russian	4,895	1.0%	Russian	2,267	1.2%	
Dutch	4,342	0.9%	Welsh	2,205	1.2%	
Canadian	4,221	0.8%	Finnish	1,737	0.9%	
Welsh	3,274	0.7%	Norwegian	1,634	0.9%	
Yugoslavian	3,212	0.6%	Hungarian	1,623	0.9%	
Norwegian	3,182	0.6%	Canadian	1,153	0.6%	
European	2,861	0.6%	Czechoslovakian	842	0.4%	
British	2,649	0.5%	Danish	731	0.4%	
Finnish	2,166	0.4%	Czech	709	0.4%	
Hungarian	2,014	0.4%	Austrian	659	0.4%	
Lithuanian	1,480	0.3%	Portuguese	659	0.4%	
Danish	1,462	0.3%	Ukrainian	648	0.3%	
Greek	1,214	0.2%	Swiss	624	0.3%	
Arab:	1,147	0.2%	Greek	566	0.3%	
Portuguese	1,088	0.2%	British	431	0.2%	
Lebanese	973	0.2%	Arab:	389	0.2%	
Subsaharan African:	887	0.2%	Lebanese	345	0.2%	
Swiss	851	0.2%	Belgian	324	0.2%	
African	830	0.2%	lcelander	305	0.2%	
Ukrainian	795	0.2%	Subsaharan African:	285	0.2%	
Austrian	713	0.1%	Celtic	277	0.1%	
Czechoslovakian	703	0.1%	Lithuanian	272	0.1%	
Czech	671	0.1%	Romanian	230	0.1%	
Eastern European	583	0.1%	African	223	0.1%	
Armenian	524	0.1%	Slovak	213	0.1%	
Northern European	452	0.1%	Yugoslavian	164	0.1%	
Scandinavian	414	0.1%	Luxemburger	135	0.1%	
Australian	202	0.0%	Scandinavian	105	0.1%	
Latvian	200	0.0%	Australian	76	0.0%	
Serbian	193	0.0%	South African	62	0.0%	
Syrian	174	0.0%	Slavic	55	0.0%	
Romanian	143	0.0%	Turkish	51	0.0%	
Icelander	140	0.0%	Latvian	49	0.0%	

Albanian	129	0.0%	West Indian	49	0.0%
Belgian	124	0.0%	Dutch West Indian	49	0.0%
Estonian	112	0.0%	Pennsylvania German	48	0.0%
Slavic	97	0.0%	Serbian	48	0.0%
Maltese	85	0.0%	European	45	0.0%
Slovak	63	0.0%	Syrian	44	0.0%
Ghanian	57	0.0%	Acadian/Cajun	0	0.0%
Basque	56	0.0%	Afghan	0	0.0%
Turkish	50	0.0%	Albanian	0	0.0%
Brazilian	46	0.0%	Alsatian	0	0.0%